
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, MALKANGIRI 
Mail id – midivmalkangiri@gmail.com 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

e-Procurement Notice 
Bid ID No. EEMIDMKG-03/2021-22  ,  Dt. 21.09.2021 

 

The Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Malkangiri on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites 

Percentage rate bid in Single cover system in Online Mode .The bid documents consisting of work 

,estimated cost ,cost of tender paper , EMD ,time of completion ,class of contractor , the set of  terms 

and condition of the contract and other  necessary documents can be seen in e-procurement portal 

https://tendersodisha.gov.in 

 

1. Name of work : Improvement to MIPs in different block of Malkangiri District 

2. No of works : 03 nos. 

3. Estimated cost : Approximately varies from Rs. 7.69 lakh to Rs. 25.18 lakh 

4. Period of completion : 4 ( Four) calendar months  

5. Class of Contractor : B ,C & D 

6. Date and time of availability of bid documents in the portal : From 10.00 A.M of 01.10.21 to  

5.00  PM of 29.10.21 

7. Last date /time for receipt of bids in the portal : 5.00 PM of 29.10.21     

8. Date of opening of bid : At 11.00 AM on 30.10.21 

9. Submission of Bids : Online Mode 

10. Name of officer inviting Bid : Executive Engineer ,Minor Irrigation Division,Malkangiri 

Further details can be seen from the e-procurement portal https://tendersodisha.gov.in 

11. Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Malkangiri on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites 

Percentage rate bid in Single cover system in Online Mode for the following work as detailed in 

the table below. . The bid should be submitted online in the website www.tendersodisha.gov.in 

by eligible Contractors with CDMS registration as mentioned in Column-5  table below 

registered with the State govt. and contractors of equivalent grade /Class registered with 

Central govt / MES / Railway for execution of works .The registered bidders of outside Orissa can 

also participate in this process after necessary Portal Enrolment, but shall have to subsequently 

undergo registration with the appropriate authority of the State Government within a month of 

acceptance of bid. 

 

 

https://tendersodisha.gov.in/
https://tendersodisha.gov.in/


12. The bidder may submit bids for the following works. 

Sl.
No. 

Name of Work 

Approx. 
value of 
work in 

Lakh 

EMD in Rs. 

Cost of 
Bid 

docume
nts in 

Rs. 

Class of 
Bidder 

Period of 
completion 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 Improvement to Rodanpalli MIP in Podia Block 
of Malkangiri District. Under Critical grant for 
the year 2021-22 

25.18 

No EMD is 
required. 
But Bid 
security 
declaration 
should be 
furnished at 
the time of 
submission 
of Bid. 

6,000 C & B 
4(Four) 
calendar 
months 

2 Improvement to Patraput MIP in Mathili Block 
of Malkangiri District. Under Critical grant for 
the year 2021-22 

15.98 6,000 D & C 
4(Four) 
calendar 
months 

3 Improvement to M.I. Tank at MV- 37 in 
Korukonda Block of Malkangiri District. Under 
GCF grant for the year 2021-22 

7.69 4,000 D & C 
4(Four) 
calendar 
months 

 

13. The cost of Tender Paper /Bid documents (Non-refundable) in the column No. 5 of above table shall 

be received online along with the bids as per guideline issued by Works Dept O.M No 6785 dated 

09.05.2017 and No 17254 dated 05.12.2017. The procedure of bid submission using electronic payment 

of tender paper cost by the bidder is as per the notification of Works Dept O.M No 17254 dated 

05.12.2017 which has been added to the DTCN. .  

14. No EMD (Bid security) is required as per order No. 893 ,dtd. 18.03.21 of Finance dept. But “Bid 

Security declaration” should be furnished by the bidders as per the format mentioned in the DTCN 

failing which the bid shall be rejected. 

15. Engineer contractor who wants to avail EMD Exemption shall have to furnish scan copy of affidavit 

along with tender, declaring there in that he/she has not yet availed EMD Exemption for more than two 

nos. of works during this financial year 2021-22 and to show the original registration certificate to the 

tender opening authority for verification after the opening of tender without which the tender will be 

rejected.  

16. The successful bidder who has quoted less bid price/rate than the estimated cost put to tender shall 

have to furnish Additional Performance Security (APS) as per Works Department O.M No 4559 , dated 

05.04.2021 in shape of fixed deposit receipt/Term Deposit Receipt duly pledged in favour of Executive 

Engineer ,M.I Division, Malkangiri as per the amount mentioned in the table below from any 

Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank in India counter guaranteed by its local branch at Bhubaneswar within 

seven days of issue of Letter of Acceptance (LoA) by the Divisional Officer (By e-mail/post), otherwise 

the bid of the successful bidder shall be cancelled and the Earnest Money Deposit/ Bid Security shall be 

forfeited. Further proceeding for blacklisting shall be initiated against bidder 

 

 



Sl. 
No. 

Range of Diff. between the estimated 
cost put to tender & bid amount 

Additional performance Security to be deposited 
by the successful bidder 

1 
 
Below 5% 
 

No Additional performance Security 

2 From 5% and above and below 10% 
50% of (Difference between Estimated cost put to 
tender & Bid amount) 
 

3 From 10% and above 
 
150% of (Difference between Estimated cost put to 
tender & Bid amount) 

 

17. Clear scanned copies of tender paper cost, Bid Security declaration, No relation certificate in shape 

of affidavit, original valid license, valid & active GST Certificate, PAN, Affidavit regarding correctness / 

authenticity of document for each work separately, Affidavits for claiming / availing of price preference 

in case of SC/ ST Contractors should be clearly indicate and mention the e-mail ID & contact no. also 

should be uploaded along with the Bid documents for any such immediate contact and smooth 

facilitation in communication facility to the concerned bidder.  

18. The bidder quoting more than 14.99% less (decimals up to two numbers will be taken for all practical 

purpose) rate such bid will be rejected. GST to be imposed as applicable 

19. Further corrigendum if any can be seen from the website: www.tendersodisha.gov.in / office Notice 

Board. If the office happens to be closed on the stipulated date of opening of bids as specified, the bids 

will be opened on the next working day. 

20. The bid is liable to be rejected if the TDRs submitted found fake and criminal action shall be initiated 

against the bidder.  

21. Authority reserves the rights to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons thereof. 

                              Sd/- 
              Executive Engineer 
         M.I. Division, Malkangiri 

Memo No. 1642                 / Dt. 21.09.2021 

Copy in duplicate submitted to the Deputy Director (Adv), I & P.R. Department, Odisha, 
Bhubaneswar with a request to get the notice published in two local Oriya daily and a local English 
daily newspaper before 30.09.21 in two consecutive issues for wide publication. The complimentary 
copy of the News Papers containing the tender call notice may be sent to this office for reference and 
record.  

Encl. CD containing Notice                                   Sd/- 
 Executive Engineer      

 

 



 

Memo No. 1643                    / Dt. 21.09.2021 

Copy submitted to the Head Portal Group, I.T centre , Department of IT, North Annexe of the 
state Secretariat Ground Floor , Bhubaneswar , 751001 with a request to  publish the notice in the 
website of Govt. of Odisha . 

Encl. CD containing Notice                         Sd/- 
Executive Engineer      

Memo No.  1644                 / Dt. 21.09.2021 

Copy submitted to the Director, Printing Stationary and Publication, Odisha, Madhupatna 
Cuttack  with request to get the notice published in next issue of Odisha Gazettee.  

Encl :  CD containing Notice                 

                            Sd/- 
Executive Engineer      

Memo No.  1645                  / Dt. 21.09.2021 

Copy submitted to the Engineer-in-Chief, Department of Water Resources,  Bhubaneswar for 

exhibiting the notice in the Web site of the Government for favour of kind information and necessary 

action. 

Encl :  CD containing Notice                      Sd/- 
Executive Engineer       

Memo No.  1646                / Dt. 21.09.2021 

Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, Minor Irrigation, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind 
information and necessary action.       

              Sd/- 
              Executive Engineer            

Memo No. 1647                  / Dt. 21.09.2021 

Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer, K.B.K.M.I. Circle-II, Jeypore  for favour of kind 
information and necessary action.  

           Sd/- 

          Executive Engineer            
Memo No. 1648                    / Dt.  21.09.2021 

Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Malkangiri / Superintendent of Police, 
Malkangiri / Inspector-In-Charge, Town Police Station, Malkangiri for favour of kind information and 
necessary action. 

            Sd/- 
Executive Engineer            

 



 

 

Memo No.  1649                 / Dt. 21.09.2021 

Copy forwarded to the Executive Engineer, R&B Division,Malkangiri/ RW Division, Malkangiri / 
RWSS Division, Malkangiri / Irrigation Division, Malkangiri/ M.I.Division,Rayagada/Nawarangpur & 
Jeypore for information with a request to display the tender notice on their notice board for wide 
circulation. 

                Sd/- 
                  Executive Engineer            

Memo No.    1650                / Dt.  21.09.21 

Copy to DIO,NIC,Malkangiri  with a request to publish the notice in the district website. 

               Sd/- 
    Executive Engineer            

Memo No.   1651                 / Dt. 21.09.2021 

Copy forwarded to the  Assistant Executive Engineer (Estimator) / Divisional Accounts Officer / 
Concerned Works File / Notice Board of this Division for reference and circulation.  

                                               Sd/- 
                                 Executive Engineer            

 


